Технические характеристики
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31

Actuator size 4/N (DN 65-80)	 4/N
Actuator size 5/N (DN 100)	 5/N
Order example 690 20 D 20 20 52 1 2/N - - HP
Type 690
Nominal size 20
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 20
Valve body material (code) 20
Diaphragm material (code) 52
Control function (code) 1
Actuator size (code) 2/N
T body: DN 2 (main) (code) -
T body: Connection 2 (code) -
Version (code) HP
Connection 	 Code
Spigots DIN for socket solvent cementing/welding	 0
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
High Purity version	 Code
High Purity	 HP
Body configuration	 Code
2/2-way	 D
T body	 T
Additional order data for T valves
DN 2 (main)	 Code
DN 15	 15
DN 20	 20
DN 25	 25
DN 32	 32
DN 40	 40
DN 50	 50
DN 65	 65*
DN 80	 80*
DN 100	 100*
* only connection 2 code 20
Connection 2	 Code
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
Overview of valve bodies for  690HP
Body configuration 2/2-way T body
Connection code 0 20 28 28
Material code 70, 71 20 70 , 71 20 20
Nominal size 15 - 50 65 - 100 15 - 50 15 - 50 15 - 50
Diaphragm material (code) 52 / 5E 52 / 5E* 52 / 5E 52 / 5E 5E
* DN 15 - 50
690HP 4
L
c
H
H
1
ød
G
M
A
CT
*
A1
øB
M
G
G
A1
A
øB
CT
*A2
DN NPS H1 L H ød c Weight [kg]
15 1/2” 10.0 124 36.0 20 18 0.12
20 3/4” 12.0 144 38.0 25 19 0.13
25 1” 13.0 154 39.0 32 22 0.16
32 1 1/4” 15.0 174 41.0 40 32 0.22
40 1 1/2” 23.2 194 63.2 50 26 0.50